Tab settings OOO V G 9- (1)	06-24-19		_
To the Honorable Commissioner of		Lached onpinal of	locuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1007462		
Charles E. Wheatley, III an Edward G. Tiedemann, Jr.	nd	Name: QUALCOMM In	
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ies) arta	ched? O Yee OENto	Internal Address:	25.48
3. Nature of conveyance:			
©K Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 6455	Lusk Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Clty: San Diego	State: CA ZIP: 92121
Execution Date: June 3, 1998			
Choose, Call.		Additional name(s) & address(es	) affected? (2 Yes (I No
5. Name and address of party to who		shed? © Yee 93% 6.  6. Total number of application	and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Damielle L. Miller  Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>4</b> 40, 00
Internal Address:		© Enclosed	10000
		XX Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 6455 Lusk B1	vd	8. Deposit account number: 17-0026	·
	CA ZIP: 92121		ge if paying by deposit account)
City: San Diego State:	CA ZIP: 92121	17-0026 (Altach duplicate copy of this page)	ge if paying by deposit account)
City: San Diego State:	CA ZIP: 92121  DO NOT USE 1	17-0026 (Altach duplicate copy of this page)	
City: San Diego State:State:State:	DO NOT USE 1	17-0026 (Altach duplicate copy of this page)	

## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, CHARLES E. WHEATLEY, III, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 2208 Caminito Del Barco, San Diego, California 92014; and EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR., a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence 4350 Bromfield Avenue, San Diego, California 92122, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating **MOBILE STATION ASSISTED TIMING** to SYNCHRONIZATION IN A CDMA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/008,203, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1

PATENT [PA453CIPASSN]

REEL: 9254 FRAME: 0379

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this $3$ day of $4$ , 1998.
Charles E. WHEATLEY, IN
CHARLES E. WHEATLEY, IV
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )
On <u>June</u> 3, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared CHARLES E. WHEATLEY, III, personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed same.
Danive M. Lagrado Notary Public
(seal)
COMBA

Done at San Diego, California this 29 day of May , 1998.  Strand 9. Tellmen , 1998.  EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )
On May 29, 1998 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR.,
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
that he executed same.
Danuel M. Lagnado Notary Public
(seal)
Company of the compan

Page 3

PATENT<sub>[PA453CIPASSN]</sub>
REEL: 9254 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 06/08/1998